### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HUMMER WINBLAD VENTURE PARTNERS V, L.P.		107/15/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INMAGE SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	3255-1 Scott Blvd., #104
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78563049	DR-SCOUT
Serial Number:	78721332	BUSINESS EVENTS
Serial Number:	78721366	BUSINESS EVENTS
Serial Number:	78721395	EVENT ADDRESSABLE STORAGE
Serial Number:	78721448	BUSINESS EVENT DATA PROTECTION
Serial Number:	78721464	EVENT ADDRESSABLE STORAGE
Registration Number:	2919495	TRANSBAND
Registration Number:	3148547	INMAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, c/o Nancy Bouch, Senior Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 004242 FRAME: 0985

900167058

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	650 Page Mill I FH 2-1 P10 Palo Alto, CAL	Road JFORNIA 94304
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	IBER:	27974.021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Nancy Bouch
Signature:		/s/Nancy Bouch
Date:		07/15/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=Inmage Systems - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Inmage Systems - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Inmage Systems - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Inmage Systems - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Inmage Systems - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement#page5.tif		

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), is made as of July 15, 2010, by Hummer Winblad Venture Partners V, L.P., a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party"), in favor of INMAGE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to the in the Security Agreement (defined below).

#### RECITALS

- A. Reference is made to that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 13, 2006, by and between Grantor and Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), whereby Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in all Collateral, including certain items of Intellectual Property, in particular.
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Patent Division, on July 14, 2006, at Reel/Frame 018141/0306 to evidence the security interest in patents and patent applications granted under the Security Agreement.
- C. The Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Division, on July 14, 2006, at Reel/Frame 3349/0972 to evidence the security interest in trademarks and trademark applications granted under the Security Agreement.
- D. Debtor has provided cash collateral for its Obligations under the Security Agreement and as a result, Grantor has requested, and Secured Party has agreed, to release its security interest in the Collateral.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party agrees as follows:
- 1. Secured Party hereby expressly confirms the termination and release to Grantor of its security interest, and entire interest, in and to all Collateral, which includes the intellectual property rights below:
- (a) All letters patent of, or rights corresponding thereto in, the United States or any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of, or rights corresponding thereto in the United States or any other country, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country; all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof; all petty patents, divisionals, and patents of addition; and all patents to be issued under any such applications, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (b) All trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and any applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or political subdivision thereof, and reissues, extensions or renewals thereof and the entire goodwill of the

business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

2. Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, and any other government officer record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

InMage Systems - Termination of Intelloctual Property (PALIB2\_5121199\_1) DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination and Release as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

Hummer Winblad Venture Partners V, L.P. By: Hummer Winblad Equity Partners V, L.L.C., its General Partner

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Todd Forrest\_\_\_\_\_

Its: Managing Director & Chief Financial Officer

# Exhibit A

## Patents

## Patents

Date Issued	Patent No.
04/13/2010	7,698,401
03/30/2010	7,687,168
03/09/2010	7,676,502

# Patent Applications

Application Date	Application No.	
09/16/2005	11/229,289	
05/19/2006	11/437,464	

InMage Systems - Termination of Intellectual Property\_(PALIB2\_5121199\_1).DOC

# Exhibit B

## Trademarks

## Trademarks

Registration Date	Registration No.	
1/18/2005	2,919,495	
9/26/2006	3,148,547	

## Trademark Applications

Filing Date	Serial No.
02/08/2005	78/563,049
09/27/2005	78/721,332
09/27/2005	78/721,366
09/27/2005	78/721,395
09/27/2005	78/721,448
09/27/2005	78/721,464

InMage Systems - Termination of Intellectual Property\_(PALIB2\_5321199\_1).DOC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/15/2010 REEL: 004242 FRAME: 0991